South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:49:19 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4872 (Rat #0618, Act #0456 of 1994) General Bill, By W.S. Houck

A Bill to amend Sections 44-53-210 and 44-53-250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to Schedules Il and IV
Controlled Substances, so as to provide that injectable forms of Pentazocine are Schedule Il and that oral dosage forms of
Pentazocine are Schedule IV.

03/03/94
03/03/94
03/30/94
04/19/94
04/20/94
04/21/94
04/21/94
05/09/94
05/11/94
05/11/94
05/18/94
05/24/94
06/01/94
06/02/94
06/02/94
06/02/94
06/02/94
06/16/94
06/16/94
06/23/94
06/23/94

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-34
Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32

Introduced and read first time SJ-28

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-28

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-9

Read second time SJ-99

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-99
Amended SJ-46

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-46
Debate adjourned until Monday, June 20,1994 HJ-268

Recedes from amendments SJ-130

Reconsidered Debate Adjourned HJ-106

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-107

Ratified R 618

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/16/94

Act No. 456

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



