

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4872 (Rat #0618, Act #0456 of 1994) General Bill, By W.S. Houck

A Bill to amend Sections 44-53-210 and 44-53-250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to Schedules II and IV Controlled Substances, so as to provide that injectable forms of Pentazocine are Schedule II and that oral dosage forms of Pentazocine are Schedule IV.

03/03/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
03/03/94	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-7
03/30/94	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-34
04/19/94	House	Read second time HJ-13
04/20/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32
04/21/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-28
04/21/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-28
05/09/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-9
05/11/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-99
05/11/94	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-99
05/18/94	Senate	Amended SJ-46
05/24/94	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-46
06/01/94	House	Debate adjourned until Monday, June 20, 1994 HJ-268
06/02/94	Senate	Recedes from amendments SJ-130
06/02/94	House	Reconsidered Debate Adjourned HJ-106
06/02/94	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-107
06/02/94		Ratified R 618
06/16/94		Signed By Governor
06/16/94		Effective date 06/16/94
06/23/94		Act No. 456
06/23/94		Copies available